

February 27, 2017

Public Disclosure Commission
711 Capitol Way #206
PO BOX 40908
Olympia, WA 98504-0908

Re: Response to complain filed alleging violations of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.205,
RCW 42.17A.700

To Whom It May Concern:

I write in response to Mr. Glen Morgan's recent complaint concerning my 2017 campaign for State Senate in the 45th LD. I appreciate the opportunity to respond to Mr. Morgan's complaint, which consists of inaccuracies and unfounded claims.

I made the decision to run for the 45th LD State Senate seat on January 31, 2017. Prior to that date, I did not accept a contribution or spend money for a campaign; reserve space or purchase advertising to promote my candidacy; authorize someone else to do any of these activities for me; state publicly that I am seeking office; or file a declaration of candidacy.

Although I did reserve a domain, www.ElectManka.com, prior to that date, I had not made a decision to run for any office and certainly had not decided to run for this seat. I have considered running for office for some time and reserved a generic domain for any future campaign.

When I decided to run for office and for this seat, I made sure to file my C1, C4, and F1 with the Public Disclosure Commission all within the required two weeks.

I am happy to provide copies of those documents or any other information you require to resolve this matter.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Manka Dhingra